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CHAPTER 10S. 

[Published March 8, 1876.] 

AN ACT to appropriate to the Iowa and Door County Agricultural 
Societies a sum of money therein named. 

The people of the State of Wisconstn, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact asfollows: 

Appropriation. SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of the 
general fund to the Iowa County Agricultural Society, 
the sum of one hundred dollars ($100) for the year 
1874, and to the Door County Agricultural Society the 
sum of one hundred dollars ($100) for the year 1875, 
on proper evidence being furnished to the secretary 
of state that they have complied with the law in such 
cases, with the exception of filing their report in due 
time. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 4, 1876. 

CHAPTER 109. 

[Published March 8, 1876.] 

AN Acr to amend sections eleven (11) and thirteen (13), of chapter 
two hundred and f wty-three (243), of the laws of 1874, entitled "An 
act relating to public printing." 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section eleven (11), of chapter two hun-
dred b.nd forty-three (243), of the laws of 1874, is 
hereby amended to read as follows: Section 11. The 
chief clerk of the house, when a iy joint resolution 
ordering printing, or any bill has been introduced, 
shall deliver to the public printer a copy of every such 
document or other matter, ordered printed, by the 
two houses of the legislature, on the same day such 
orders are made, and the same shall be printed with 
the least possible delay; and the chief clerk of each 
house shall, within sixty days after the close of each 
session, furnish to such printer a correct index of the 
journals of their reepective houses. 
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SECTION 2. Section thirteen (13), of chapter two Amended. 
hundred and forty-three (243), of the laws of 1874, is 
hereby amended to read as follows: Section 13. The 
jonrnals of the senate and assembly, or "daily slips," 11°17eigrnntal 
printed for the use of the legislature while in session, 
shall be printed in pamphlet form, on good printing 
paper, of medium octavo size, on long primer type, 
and folded without being stitched. The subject mat-
ter to be printed in such journals shall correspond in 
style, as nearly as may be, to the journals of the United 
States Congress. The composition of such journals 
or "daily slips," shall be in compact order without 
unnecessary broken lines; provided, however, each 
distinct subject shall be in separate paragraphs. Such 
journals or "daily slips," together with the work 
mentioned in the preceding section, shall be delivered 
to the sergeant-at-arms of each house of the legisla-
ture, on or before nine o'clock on the morning fol-
lowing the session, except Sunday. Said sergeant-at-
arms shall carefully count and receipt for the same. 
Such receipts shall be made in a suitable book to be 
provided by the state printer for that purpose. 

&anon-  3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 4, 1876. 

CHAPTER 110. 

[Published March 4, 1876.] 

AN ACT in relation to the organization of towns. 

The people of the State qf Wisconsin, repre8ented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as allows: 

SECTION 1. Hereafter it shall be unlawful for the Population and 
county board of supervisors of any county in th is  
state, to to set off, establish, or organize, any town, or Lear= n 

towns, that that at the time of such organization does 
not contain a population of at least one hundred and 
twenty-five inhabitants, at least twenty-five of whom 
shall have been actual electors of this state, and resi-
dents within the territory of the proposed new town 
or towns, at least six months prior to the time such 
organization shall take effect. 


